- 1 HR184
- 2 175994-1
- 3 By Representative Treadaway
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 22-MAR-16

175994-1:n:03/17/2016:DSM/cj LRS2016-1025 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING BRAGAN SWINDLE FOR WINNING THE 160 POUND 8 STATE WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIP. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations 12 are herein proudly presented to Bragan Swindle, a hardworking 13 and dedicated student at Mortimer Jordan High School, for winning the 160 pound division State Wrestling Championship; 14 15 Mr. Swindle began wrestling in the 6th grade; his varsity record is 240-55, and he is a two-time state qualifier; and 16 17 WHEREAS, more than an excellent student and 18 dedicated athlete, Mr. Swindle is a young man of character who 19 is kind, considerate, and respected by all; he has won 20 numerous school awards, including: Most Outstanding 9th-Grade Student, Most Outstanding 10th-Grade Student, and the Leader 21 22 of Tomorrow Award; and 23 WHEREAS, Mr. Swindle wants to become a physician and 24 engage in medical research; his teachers believe that with his

25 intelligence, strong work ethic, and thirst for knowledge, he 26 will be successful in whatever he desires; and WHEREAS, Mr. Swindle's exemplary display of diligence, commitment, serious effort, and deft thinking is a major source of inspiration; his achievements reflect immense honor upon the entire State of Alabama, and he is truly deserving of special recognition; now therefore,

6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 7 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Bragan Swindle is highly 8 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him 9 in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere 10 best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.